
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Javelin Throw M60 (600)
Judge: 

Esa Kiuru FIN Koria, FIN 21.07.07WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 62.47

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  27.03.23  09:00:03

End: 27.03.23  10:21:00

1 575 Jarmo VISKARI M60 47.02     Finland

2 1655 Giridhara SALIAN M60 46.00     India

3 784 Wolfgang BAUM M60 41.70  SB   Germany

4 2230 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 40.81  SB   Lithuania

5 2198 Janis ZAGORSKIS M60 40.48     Latvia

6 3845 Mykola DUBCHAK M60 39.53     Ukraine

7 3067 Franciszek TRZCIŃSKI M60 38.02     Poland

8 2551 Krzysztof GIDZIŃSKI M60 37.11     Poland

9 1629 Endre SZORRE M60 35.63     Hungary

10 3937 Dolf BERLE M60 33.66     United States of America

11 2627 Andrzej JENEK M60 32.85     Poland

12 1539 Emmanouil PATTAKOS M60 32.83     Greece

13 1865 Lucio BUIATTI M60 30.65     Italy

14 887 Jens HÄCKERT M60 26.35     Germany

15 932 Arnold JEROSCH M60 24.39     Germany

16 2394 Oeistein Edmund SOEVIK M60 23.72     Norway

17 1853 Flavio BERTUZZO M60 18.09     Italy

18 3308 Leonard KOH M60 14.94     Singapore
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I II III IV V VI

47.02 x 44.11 45.77 46.54 46.07Jarmo VISKARI

x 46.00 39.61 41.82 42.41 45.49Giridhara SALIAN

36.79 37.31 x 37.25 41.70 -Wolfgang BAUM

38.68 40.39 37.13 38.57 40.12 40.81Saulius SVILAINIS

39.78 40.03 37.76 x 38.73 40.48Janis ZAGORSKIS

39.53 x 34.21 x x xMykola DUBCHAK

34.31 34.34 38.02 x 34.31 xFranciszek TRZCIŃSKI

29.92 34.06 37.11 35.15 33.83 xKrzysztof GIDZIŃSKI

33.33 35.63 33.66Endre SZORRE

33.66 32.11 xDolf BERLE

32.85 30.41 30.36Andrzej JENEK

32.30 32.83 xEmmanouil PATTAKOS

27.75 30.65 29.55Lucio BUIATTI

26.35 25.89 26.02Jens HÄCKERT

22.69 24.39 22.77Arnold JEROSCH

x 23.72 xOeistein Edmund SOEVIK

x 17.01 18.09Flavio BERTUZZO

14.94 x xLeonard KOH
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Final Jarmo VISKARI Finland 47.021     

2 Final Giridhara SALIAN India 46.002     

3 Final Wolfgang BAUM Germany 41.703  SB   

4 Final Saulius SVILAINIS Lithuania 40.814  SB   

5 Final Janis ZAGORSKIS Latvia 40.485     

6 Final Mykola DUBCHAK Ukraine 39.536     

7 Final Franciszek TRZCIŃSKI Poland 38.027     

8 Final Krzysztof GIDZIŃSKI Poland 37.118     

9 Final Endre SZORRE Hungary 35.639     

10 Final Dolf BERLE United States of America 33.6610     

11 Final Andrzej JENEK Poland 32.8511     

12 Final Emmanouil PATTAKOS Greece 32.8312     

13 Final Lucio BUIATTI Italy 30.6513     

14 Final Jens HÄCKERT Germany 26.3514     

15 Final Arnold JEROSCH Germany 24.3915     

16 Final Oeistein Edmund SOEVIK Norway 23.7216     

17 Final Flavio BERTUZZO Italy 18.0917     

18 Final Leonard KOH Singapore 14.9418     
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